Fan Vibration Absorber
For Fans from 40mm to 119mm
Page 1 25/12/07  V1.1
Features:
•       Easy to attach axial fans with patented fastening elements.
• No tools or screws are required.
•       Fan vibration absorbers greatly reduce the transmission of
vibrations to the panel.

Material : High-grade steel (spring V2a)/material No. 1.4310.
Material Thickness: : 0.2mm to 0.3mm.
Part Number Explanation
QSB 40 01
Type CodeSeries Fan Size A
Description A B C D E F Part Number
EMI Shield, 40mm 1.654
(42.0)
1.260
(32.0)
R 0.094
(2.4)
0.098
(2.5)
0.118
(3.0)
0.008
(0.2)
MC-QSB-40-01
EMI Shield, 60mm 2.441
(62.0)
1.969
(50.0)
R 0.106
(2.7) 0.138
(3.5)
0.157
(4.0)
MC-QSB-60-01
EMI Shield, 80mm 3.228
(82.0)
2.815
(71.5) R 0.126
(3.2)
MC-QSB-80-01
EMI Shield, 92mm 3.700
(94.0)
3.248
(82.5) 0.157
(4.0)
0.177
(4.5) MC-QSB-92-01
EMI Shield, 4119m 4.764
(121.0)
4.133
(105.0)
R 0.165
(4.2)
0.217
(5.5)
0.012
(0.3) MC-QSB-119-01
Specifications
Dimensions: Inches (Millimeteres)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fan Vibration Absorber
For Fans from 40mm to 119mm
Page 5 28/12/07  V1.1
Filter Media
Material : Foam dust filter FL100.
Filter Class : G2 DIN EN 779.
Material Thickness : ca. 5mm.
Description A B C D Part Number
Fan Filter, 40mm 1.575
(40.0)
1.260
(32.0)
R 0.118
(3.0)
0.197

R 0.217
(5.5) MC-QF-119-01
Part Number Explanation
QF 40 01
Type CodeSeries Fan Size A
Specifications
Dimensions: Inches (Millimeteres)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fan Vibration Absorber
For Fans from 40mm to 119mm
Page 6 28/12/07  V1.1
Rivets
Material : Plastic.
Color : Black.
Equal Guideline : 2002/95/EG (RoHS compliant).
Description Part Number
Fan Fasteners, Rubber PK10 MC-QF-40-01
Specifications
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fan Vibration Absorber
For Fans from 40mm to 119mm
Page 7 28/12/07  V1.1
For enquiries from all other markets
Notes:
International Sales Offices:
AUSTRALIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++61 1300 361 005
Fax No: ++61 1300 361 225
FRANCE – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 33 474 68 99 99
Fax No: ++ 33 474 68 99 90
NORWAY – Farnell
Tel No: 800 146 70
Fax No: 800 146 76
AUSTRIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 43 662 2180 680
Fax No: ++ 43 662 2180 670
GERMANY – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 49 89 61 39 39 39
Fax No: ++ 49 89 613 59 01
PORTUGAL – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 34 93 475 8804
Fax No: ++ 34 93 474 5288
RUSSIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 44 870 1200 208
Fax No: ++ 44 870 1200 209
ESTONIA – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 358 9 560 7780
Fax No: ++ 358 9 345 5411
NETHERLANDS – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 31 30 241 7373
Fax No: ++ 31 30 241 7333
UK – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 44 8701 200 200
Fax No: ++ 44 8701 200 201
SINGAPORE –
Farnell-Newark
Tel No: ++ 65 6788 0200
Fax No: ++ 65 6788 0300
HONG KONG –
Farnell-Newark
Tel No: ++ 852 2268 9888
Fax No: ++ 852 2268 9899
HUNGARY - Farnell
Tel No: ++ 44 870 1200 208
Fax No: ++ 44 870 1200 209
BELGIUM – Farnell
Tel No: ++ 32 3 475 2810
Fax No: ++ 32 3 227 3648
BRAZIL – Farnell-Newark
Tel No: ++ 55 11 4066 9400
Fax No: ++ 55 11 4066 9410
IRELAND – Farnell